DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	15-OIR-05
Project Title:	Building Energy Use Disclosure and Public Benchmarking Program Mandated under Assembly Bill 802
TN #:	219996
Document Title:	Notice of Postponement of Hearing re AB 802 Whole-Building Data Access, Benchmarking, and Public Disclosure Program
Description:	Hearing on July 12, 2017 is postponed until further notice
Filer:	Erik Jensen
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	6/30/2017 3:01:01 PM
Docketed Date:	6/30/2017

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov



In the matter of:) Docket No. 15-OIR-05
Building Energy Use Benchmarking and Public Disclosure Program Mandated Under Assembly Bill 802) NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF) HEARING) RE: WHOLE-BUILDING ENERGY) USE DATA ACCESS,) BENCHMARKING, AND PUBLIC) DISCLOSURE REGULATIONS

Notice of Postponement of Hearing

On February 24, 2017, the Energy Commission published a Notice of Proposed Action (NOPA) for its proposed regulations pertaining to whole-building energy use data access, benchmarking, and public disclosure. The NOPA stated that a hearing on the adoption of the regulations would take place on July 12, 2017. This hearing is being postponed until further notice to give Energy Commission staff additional time to consider public comments. Staff will post a notice when a new date has been set.

Public Adviser and Other Commission Contacts

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office provides the public assistance in participating in Energy Commission proceedings. If you want information on how to participate in this proceeding, please contact the Public Adviser's Office at PublicAdviser@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4489 (toll free at (800) 822-6228).

Media inquiries should be sent to the Media and Public Communications Office at mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4989.

If you have questions on the rulemaking process or the substance of the proposed regulations, please contact Erik Jensen at Erik.Jensen@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4166.

Availability of Documents

The Energy Commission maintains a website in order to facilitate public access to documents prepared and considered as part of this rulemaking proceeding. Documents prepared by the Commission for this rulemaking, including the Notice of Proposed Action, Express Terms, Initial Statement of Reasons, and Economic and Fiscal Impact Statements, are posted at

https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=15-OIR-05.

Mailing Lists:
Benchmarking
Efficiency
Existing_buildings